

12924 49th St N

Clearwater, FL 33762

Phone: 727-436-5044 Fax: 727-436-5003

Estimate PO # TBD

> Date 7/8/2025

Client: City of Sanibel

Project Manger: Holly Milbrandt

President: Bret Sapp

Phone: 239-472-3700 Email: holly.milbrandt@mysanibel.com

Address: 800 Dunlop Road

Sanibel, FI 33957

Project Name: Wulfert Channel & Dinkins Bayou Maintenance Dredging

Description of work: Wulfert Channel and Dinkins Bayou(Area 1) has filled in from storm damage. Owner has pulled an emergency permit to restore it back to previous conditions. Permit # SAJ-2024-01807(NWP-SJF) & SAJ-2012-01760 (NW-SJF)

Dredging Services: Mechanically dredge approximately 5,250 cy of material. Unload barge at Henderson Road boat ramp. Load directly into water tight sealed dumptrucks and hauled to city's Wulfert Wastewater Treatment Plant(WWTP) for final dewatering.

Engineering/Permitting Services: USACE emergency permit pulled by owner. Work must start by September 1st.

Hauling Services: Bayside Dredging will haul the material to WWTP. Silt fence will be installed prior to any dumping. Once dewatered, Bayside Dredging will haul all the sediment to an upland disposal site.

Additional comments/notes: If additional material is requested to be removed, costs are identified below.

Note Contract to follow upon agreement on scope of work and permits if necessary				
Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Dredging (CY) Wulfert Channel	2900	\$100.00	\$290,000.00
3	Dredging (CY) Dinkins Bayou	2350	\$90.00	\$211,500.00
4	Hauling to WWTP (CY)	5250	\$15.00	\$78,750.00
5	Hauling Sediment to Final Disposal Site (CY)	5250	\$15.00	\$78,750.00
6	Survey and Stakeout	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
			Total	\$739,000.00

If you have any questions, please contact Bret Sapp at 727-436-5044.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide this scope of services and look forward to working with you.

SCC131152825